DESCRIPTION
MICRO SWITCH EX Series switches
feature the smallest UL-listed housings
available for use in hazardous locations.
The EX Series switch cavity is designed
to cool expanding gases below the
ignition temperature of the surrounding
explosive atmosphere. The EX Series

NEMA 1, 7, and 9, UL listed, and CSA certified:
 Class I, Div.1 & 2, Groups B*, C, and D
[*Group B - only as noted in order guide]
 Class II, Div.1 & 2, Groups E, F, and G
Operating temperature1
-40 °C to 71 °C [-40 °F to 160 °F]
*High temp models available up to 204 °C [400 °F] (refer to order guide on pages 6 and 7)
Agency approvals and
standards
IEC Ex, ATEX (CE), UL, CSA, INMETRO
UL listed #E14274
CSA certified #LR57324
INMETRO certified TÜV 14.0554 X
ATEX directive2 KEMA 04ATEX2312X
IEC Ex certified KEM 08.0012X
UNSPSC code 302119
UNSPSC commodity 302119 Switches and controls and relays
1 Refer to order guide
2 Most models, refer to individual specifications for selected catalog listings
TABLE 2. AGENCY APPROVALS AND STANDARDS
UL, CE/ATEX, CSA, IEC Ex, INMETRO Standards & Designations
UL listed #E14274 UL 1203
CSA certified #LR57324 C22.2 No. 25 and No. 30
ATEX directive * KEMA 04ATEX2312X
II 2 G Ex db IIB + H2 T6 Gb (EX)
II 2 G Ex db IIB + H2 T2 Gb (EXHT)
EN60079-0 and EN60079-1
IEC Ex certified * KEM 08.0027X
II 2 G Ex db IIB + H2 T6 Gb (EX)
II 2 G Ex db IIB + H2 T2 Gb (EXHT)
IEC60079-0 and IEC60079-1
INMETRO certified * TÜV 14.0554 X IEC60079-0 and IEC60079-1
*Most models, refer to individual specifications for selected catalog listings
Sensing and Internet of Things     3
MICRO SWITCH HAZARDOUS AREA LIMIT SWITCH, EX SERIES
TABLE 3. CIRCUITRY AND ELECTRICAL RATINGS
Rating
code
Circuitry Electrical rating
A SPDT
UL/CSA Rating:
15 A, 125, 250, or 480 Vac
1/8 HP, 125 Vac; 1/4 HP, 250 Vac
0.5 A, 125 Vdc; 0.25 A 250 Vdc
B SPDT
UL/CSA Rating:
20 A, 125, 250, or 480 Vac
10 A, 125 Vac “L”
1 HP, 125 Vac; 2 HP, 250 Vac
0.5 A, 125 Vdc; 0.25 A, 250 Vdc
C DPDT
UL/CSA Rating:
10 A, 125 or 250 Vac
0.3 A, 125 Vac; 0.15 A 250 Vdc
D SPDT
UL/CSA Rating:
10 A, 125, 250, or 480 Vac
0.5 A, 125 Vdc; 0.25 A 250 Vdc
E SPDT UL Rating: 1 A, 125 Vac
F SPDT
UL/CSA Rating:
3 A, 125 or 250 Vac
1/10 HP, 125 Vac; 1/6 HP, 250 Vac
G SPDT
UL/CSA Rating:
5 A, 125, 250, or 480 Vac;
0.50 A, 125 Vdc; 0.25 A, 250 Vac
TABLE 4. HAZARDOUS LOCATION CLASSIFICATIONS
Rating
code

15PA85-EX (for side rotary) 15PA86-EX (for top plunger)
used for top, bottom, back, or end mounting. It is furnished with
each switch, except where noted in the order guides.
ordered separately for top mounting of plunger switches. EX
switches may also be direct mounted, using 10-32 UNF screws.
Sensing and Internet of Things     9
MICRO SWITCH HAZARDOUS AREA LIMIT SWITCH, EX SERIES
TABLE 8. ADDITIONAL AVAILABLE EX LSTINGS
Listing CW CCW Plung-
er SPDT DPDT 2-CKT
DB 1 A 10 A 15 A 20 A
Class 1
Group
B
Pre-
leaded
EXA-AR62 ü         ü
EXA-N   ü ü      ü
EX-AR1620    ü     ü
EX-AR-1621    ü     ü
EX-AR182 ü   ü     ü
EX-AR30  ü  ü     ü
EX-AR400 ü   ü   5 A
EX-AR420 ü   ü   5 A
EX-AR471-15 ü     ü   ü   15 ft
EX-AR471-3 ü     ü   ü   3 ft
EX-AR68 ü   ü     ü
EX-AR8 ü   ü     ü
EX-AR800 ü   ü     ü  ü
EX-AR830  ü  ü     ü
EX-AR87 ü   ü     ü
EXD-AR20-3 ü    ü   ü   ü 3 ft
EXD-AR-3 ü    ü   ü   ü 3 ft
EXD-AR30-3  ü   ü   ü   ü 3 ft
EXD-AR30-6  ü   ü   ü   ü 6 ft
EXD-AR62-3 ü    ü   ü   ü 3 ft
EXD-AR87-3 ü    ü   ü   ü 3 ft
EXD-N-3   ü  ü   ü   ü 3 ft
EXD-Q26-2   ü  ü   ü   ü 3 ft
EXD-Q-3   ü  ü   ü   ü 2 ft
EXD-Q62-3   ü  ü   ü   ü 3 ft
EXH-AR2 ü   ü   ü     ü
EXH-AR3 ü   ü   ü    ü 10.5 ft
EXH-AR33  ü  ü   ü    ü 10.5 ft
EXH-AR7 ü   ü   ü    ü 3 ft
EXH-AR7-R1 ü   ü   ü    ü
EXH-N   ü ü   ü    ü
EXH-Q26-2   ü ü   ü    ü
EXHT-AR403 ü   ü   3 A
EX-N15   ü ü    ü
EX-N152   ü SPNO    ü
EX-Q   ü ü     ü
EX-Q1   ü SPNO    ü
EX-Q171   ü ü
EX-Q173   ü ü
EX-Q19   ü ü
EX-Q22   ü ü
EX-Q62   ü ü
EX-Q800   ü ü     ü  ü
Double Conduit
4EX1-3 ü    ü   ü    3 ft
4EX5-3 ü    ü   ü    3 ft
ADDITIONAL MATERIALS
The following associated literature is